TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM398438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mestek, Inc.		08/22/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anemostat Door Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	4985 Stout Drive	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3514795	SAFE-WIRE
Registration Number:	3955421	STORM PRO - HR
Registration Number:	3955418	WOODPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137334543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137365401

Email: snyder@gtv-ip.com

Grogan, Tuccillo & Vanderleeden, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1350 main street

Address Line 2: Suite 508

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment copy Mestek to Anemostate Door Products#page1.tif source=Assignment copy Mestek to Anemostate Door Products#page2.tif source=Assignment copy Mestek to Anemostate Door Products#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, Mestek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, with a principal place of business located at 260 North Elm Street, Westfield, MA 01085, United States of America, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks/service marks (see Exhibit A).

WHEREAS, Anemostat Door Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 4985 Stout Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78219, United States of America, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark/service marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and the aforesaid trademark/service mark applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set jts hand and seal this

Mestek Inc

22NO day of <u>Quyust</u>, 2016.

Name: Steven F. Olearcek

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

CINDY T. LACOSTE

Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 10, 2020

State of Massachusetts)
County of Hampden) ss.

On this <u>22ND</u> day of August, 2016, before me, personally appeared Steven F. Olearcek, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President and General Counsel of MESTEK, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument.

Notary Publi

Notarial Seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said AS	SIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal this
25 day of AUGUST , 2016.	SIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal this
<u> </u>	Anemostat Door Products, Inc.
	By: Name: DAVID Chipman Title: President
	Title Prosident
State of)	11110 / 18 31 2271
County of) ss.	
·	PAVID.
On this I day of August, 201	6, before me, personally appeared, DAUE Chipina n
, to me known, who being by me duly	sworn, did depose and say that he/she is
President of ANEMOSTAT DOC	OR PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation described in
and which executed the within instrument.	Notary Public
Notarial Seal	
Trotalia ocal	LYDIA CONTRERAS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-09-2017 Notary ID 746440-6

\$ · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0126

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
SAFE-WIRE	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED		3514795
Storm Pro - HR (stylized)	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED		3955421
WOODPRO	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED		3955418

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 09/14/2016